


### OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office : 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003. CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044



#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated           |                      |                        |                      |
|---------|---|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended          |                      | Year Ended             |                      |
|         |   | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (Net)  | 2399.55                | 1971.21              | 1982.81                | 7147.73              |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)           | 246.48                 | 154.21               | 114.65                 | 510.42               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)      | 246.48                 | 154.21               | 114.65                 | 510.42               |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)       | 213.42                 | 139.28               | 106.91                 | 462.72               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 261.22                 | 160.92               | 158.99                 | 531.32               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)   | 557.23                 | 557.23               | 557.23                 | 557.23               |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                      | -                    | -                      | 1393.85              |
| 8       | Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each)     |                        |                      |                        |                      |
|         | Basic: (₹)  | 2.05                   | 1.46                 | 1.12                   | 4.74                 |
|         | Diluted: (₹)  | 2.05                   | 1.46                 | 1.12                   | 4.74                 |

**Notes :**

**1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results** All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.

| Sr. No. | Particulars                        | Standalone             |                      |                        |                      |
|---------|------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                    | Quarter Ended          |                      | Year Ended             |                      |
|         |                                    | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1       | Turnover (Revenue from operations) | 12.07                  | 12.39                | 11.88                  | 106.36               |
| 2       | Profit Before Tax                  | 0.62                   | 0.55                 | (1.76)                 | (4.83)               |
| 3       | Profit After Tax                   | 0.45                   | 1.76                 | (1.66)                 | (3.63)               |

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

2. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.optimusfinance.in](http://www.optimusfinance.in) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

**For Optimus Finance Limited**  
sd/-  
**Deepak V Raval**  
(Wholetime Director & Company Secretary)

Place : Vadodara  
Date: 8th August, 2022

### INEOS STYROLUTION

Driving Success. Together.

#### INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India.  
CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436  
Tel. No. : +91 265 2303201, 2303202.  
E mail : [INSTY.secshare@ineos.com](mailto:INSTY.secshare@ineos.com) Website : [www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com](http://www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com)

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(INR in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr No | Particulars  | Quarter ended on June 30,2022 | Quarter ended on March 31, 2022 | Quarter ended on June 30,2021 | For the year ended on March 31, 2022 |
|-------|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1     | Total Income from Operations   | 64,981.02                     | 62,390.32                       | 45,472.31                     | 2,17,901.56                          |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)  | 11,592.93                     | 13,009.97                       | 11,843.47                     | 44,257.82                            |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | 11,592.93                     | 13,009.97                       | 11,843.47                     | 44,257.82                            |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | 8,678.59                      | 9,906.18                        | 8,603.08                      | 32,254.34                            |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 8,685.35                      | 9,936.32                        | 8,571.82                      | 32,288.25                            |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital   | 1,758.56                      | 1,758.56                        | 1,758.56                      | 1,758.56                             |
| 7     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | --                            | --                              | --                            | 83,884.75                            |
| 8     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted                                       | 49.35                         | 56.33                           | 48.92                         | 183.41                               |

**Notes:**

(1) The above statements were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 09, 2022. The limited review report does not contain any qualification by the statutory auditors.

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and company's website ([www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com](http://www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com)).

**For INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED**  
Sanjiv Vasudeva  
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Vadodara  
Date : August 09, 2022

### MRF LIMITED

Regd. Office:114, Greams Road, Chennai 600 006  
CIN: L25111TN1960PLC004306; Website: [www.mrf tyres.com](http://www.mrf tyres.com), Email: [mrfshare@mrfmail.com](mailto:mrfshare@mrfmail.com)  
Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28295087

(₹ Crores)

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

| SI No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 | Year ended 31.03.2022 |
|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|        |   | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Audited               |
| 1      | Total Income from operations  | 5,730.37                 | 4,276.58                 | 19,633.71             |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 163.74                   | 222.34                   | 907.93                |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 163.74                   | 222.34                   | 907.93                |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 123.60                   | 165.58                   | 669.24                |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 119.46                   | 168.17                   | 681.68                |
| 6      | Paid up Equity Share Capital  | 4.24                     | 4.24                     | 4.24                  |
| 7      | Other Equity  | -                        | -                        | 14,027.51             |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)  |                          |                          |                       |
|        | 1. Basic (₹ Per Share)  | 291.44                   | 390.41                   | 1,577.97              |
|        | 2. Diluted (₹ Per Share)  | 291.44                   | 390.41                   | 1,577.97              |

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 Financial Results (Consolidated / Standalone) are available on the websites of "The Bombay Stock Exchange" ("[www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)") and "National Stock Exchange" ("[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)") & on the Company's website at "[www.mrf tyres.com](http://www.mrf tyres.com)".

b) The above financial results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

c) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

| SI No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 | Year ended 31.03.2022 |
|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|        |   | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Audited               |
| 1      | Total Income from operations  | 5,633.00                 | 4,220.08                 | 19,304.43             |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 151.89                   | 216.78                   | 879.16                |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 112.36                   | 161.33                   | 647.34                |

For MRF LIMITED  
RAHUL MAMMEN MAPPILLAI  
Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: 09th August, 2022

### SAMBHAHV MEDIA LIMITED

(CIN: L67120GJ1990PLC014094)  
Registered Office: "Sambhava House", Opp. Judges' Bungalows, Premchandnagar Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015  
Phone: +91 79 2687 3914/15/16/17 Fax: +91 79 2687 3922  
Email: [secretarial@sambhava.com](mailto:secretarial@sambhava.com) Website: [www.sambhava.com](http://www.sambhava.com)

#### EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

| SN | Particulars   | Standalone    |           |            |          | Consolidated  |           |            |          |
|----|---|---------------|-----------|------------|----------|---------------|-----------|------------|----------|
|    |   | Quarter Ended |           | Year Ended |          | Quarter Ended |           | Year Ended |          |
|    |   | 30-06-22      | 30-06-21  | 31-03-22   | 31-03-22 | 30-06-22      | 30-06-21  | 31-03-22   | 31-03-22 |
|    | (Refer Notes below)   | Unaudited     | Unaudited | Audited    | Audited  | Unaudited     | Unaudited | Audited    | Audited  |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations  | 980.35        | 1,007.24  | 1,387.05   | 4,468.38 | 980.35        | 1,007.24  | 1,411.05   | 4,501.43 |
| 2  | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)   | (4.44)        | 10.54     | (36.50)    | 7.37     | (9.41)        | 2.63      | 3.30       | 19.79    |
| 3  | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | (4.44)        | 10.54     | (36.50)    | 7.37     | (6.55)        | 14.38     | (8.70)     | 25.64    |
| 4  | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | (5.77)        | 9.31      | (23.91)    | (17.40)  | (7.98)        | 13.15     | 4.39       | 1.37     |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (5.97)        | 9.98      | (26.23)    | (15.53)  | (8.18)        | 13.82     | 1.32       | 2.49     |
| 6  | "Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹1/- per share)"   | 1,911.11      | 1,911.11  | 1,911.11   | 1,911.11 | 1,911.11      | 1,911.11  | 1,911.11   | 1,911.11 |
| 7  | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)  | -             | -         | -          | 6,450.55 | -             | -         | -          | 6,609.66 |
| 8  | Earning per share of ₹ 1/- each (from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)  | -             | -         | -          | -        | -             | -         | -          | -        |
|    | Basic (in ₹)  | (0.00)        | 0.01      | (0.01)     | (0.01)   | (0.00)        | 0.01      | 0.00       | 0.00     |
|    | Diluted (in ₹)  | (0.00)        | 0.01      | (0.01)     | (0.01)   | (0.00)        | 0.01      | 0.00       | 0.00     |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 9, 2022 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results and Notes thereto are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.sambhava.com](http://www.sambhava.com).

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : August 09, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Kiran B Vadodaria  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00092067

Business Standard


## WHAT'S ON PAPER MATTERS.

To book your copy,  
SMS reachbs to 57575 or  
email us at [order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)

**Business Standard**  
Insight Out

Date : 9 August 2022  
Place : Mumbai

f bsindia    bsindia    business-standard.com



## MUKTA ARTS LIMITED

CIN: L92110MH1982PLC028180  
Regd. Office : Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400 065. Tel. No. (022) 33649400. Website : [www.muktaarts.com](http://www.muktaarts.com)

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone                              |   |  |   | Consolidated                            |   |  |   |
|---------|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|---|
|         |   | 3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited) | Previous year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited) | 3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited) | Previous year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited) |
|         |   | 1.                                      | Total income from operations (net)                    | 411.16   | 320.35                                      | 3,837.73                                | 4,834.29  | 4,631.27   | 1,492.67                                    |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)   | 245.68                                  | 162.39  | 1,932.34   | 2,458.52                                    | (24.23)                                 | (236.80)  | 2,131.95   | 1,048.73                                    |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, after Exceptional items)   | 245.68                                  | 162.39  | 1,932.34   | 2,458.52                                    | (24.23)                                 | (236.80)  | 2,131.95   | 1,048.73                                    |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)  | 194.88                                  | 135.70  | 1,448.21   | 1,888.44                                    | (64.61)                                 | (262.38)  | 1,643.25   | 487.36                                      |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 194.88                                  | 135.70  | 1,628.56   | 2,068.79                                    | (65.34)                                 | (273.95)  | 1,477.01   | 655.10                                      |
| 6.      | Equity share capital (In Rs.)   | 112,926,000                             | 112,926,000   | 112,926,000  | 112,926,000                                 | 112,926,000                             | 112,926,000   | 112,926,000  | 112,926,000                                 |
| 7.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:   | 0.86                                    | 0.60  | 7.21   | 9.16  | (0.29)                                  | (1.21)  | 6.54   | 2.90  |

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website for BSE Ltd. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE Ltd. at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: [www.muktaarts.com](http://www.muktaarts.com).

2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

3. These Financials Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

**For Mukta Arts Limited**  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**Rahul Puri**  
Managing Director  
DIN:01925045